

(H. L. GOKHALE)

.....J

New Delhi;
November 11, 2013.

.....J
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18213/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2011 in FAO No.351/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL AGR.CO-OP. M.F.O.I. LTD(NAFED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EARTHTECH ENTERPRISES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.K. Ganju, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Janmejy, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aqibali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shersia, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The impugned order passed by the Division Bench is set aside,
the order of the learned Single Judge is restored and the appeal is
allowed in terms of the signed order. In the facts and circumstances
of this case, there shall be no order as to costs.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)